
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021644-2025 

Tender

Hammond's Pond, Carlisle - design and construction of
a new concrete skatepark

Cumberland Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021644

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051422 

Published 15 May 2025, 11:41am

Scope 

Reference

DN771125

Description

To undertake in-house design and construction of a new concrete skate park at Hammond's
Pond in Carlisle. The location of the skate park within the site and details of specific features
requested for inclusion, have been guided by a community consultation.

This project involves site enabling works, groundworks and specialist construction of a
concrete skate park on an area of amenity grassland within a public park. The appointed
supplier must be conversant with operating within busy environments, capable of mitigating
risks to members of public and minimising damage to land with little formal infrastructure.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021644-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021644-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£160,000 excluding VAT

£192,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

25 August 2025 to 25 July 2026

11 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKD1 - Cumbria

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

12 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

19 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 80%
Price Price 10%
Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.the-chest.org.uk

DN771125

Contracting authority 

https://www.the-chest.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Cumberland Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJGX-9191-DYLV

Cumbria House, 107-117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

United Kingdom

Email: procurement.capital@cumbria.gov.uk

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement.capital@cumbria.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.the-chest.org.uk

	Contracting authority
	Cumberland Council


		2025-05-20T07:10:02+0100
	TCPDF




